29960	WARRANTY DEED VOL MARRANTY DEED VOL MARRANTY DEED VOL MARRANTY DEED LOISE RESENTS. That KENNETH D. COOMBE AND DEBORAR D. COOMBE,
The second se	p consideration nervice and the second s
AND SUSAN D. SHULTS, HUSBA	ND AND WIFE , hereinand assigns, n, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, mements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining,
e grantee, does hereby grant, bargan e certain real property, with the ten tuated in the County of	mements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appenditions
	SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS INSTRUMENT FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION
s dated one 1983 stearts send MOI	UNTAIN TITLE COMPANY
"This instrument will not allow I	use of the property described in this distribution acquiring fee title to the property should
check with the appropriate city of	country F
To Have and to Hold the same And said grantor hereby covenar is Inwfully seized in fee simple and	e unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever, ints to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns that grantor is the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances except those o the land and that
	and thorpof against the work of the second
grantor will warrant and forever de and demands of all persons whom	efend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims soever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances. thon paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is $$5'_{4,000.00}$
The true and actual consideration	The second se
part of the consideration (multure	which). (The sentence of the singular includes the plural and all grammatical where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical the provisions hereof apply equally to copporations and to individuals.
In Witness Whereof, the grant	tor has executed this instrument this <i>May</i> of <u>sector</u> and the sector has executed the signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by seed its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
order of its board of directors.	Kenneth D. Coombe
STATE OF OREGON,	Als Dekorah B. Coonke
Courts for The Land	
Defended in another the above	Deborati D. Coombe
County for 19 19 19 Personally appeared the above DENNE TH 12. CAR VEDDENT D. CAR	Deborati D. Coombe
DEBORATI D. C.C.	named <u>AB5_ANA</u> <u>AB5_ANA</u> <u>Roing Instrument</u>
Defended in another the above	named <u>NOS ATTA</u> <u>NOS ATTA</u> going instrument y act and deed.
DEDORATION competend the above DEDORATION CORT DEDORATION CORT and acknowledged the fores to be	Beborati D. Coombe
Before me:	Beborati D. Coombe
Before me:	named
Before me:	Deborati D. Coombe
Before me: Notary Public for Oreg My commission expires OFFICIAL SEAL TRACE V. CHANDLER Notary Public of Oreg My commission expires OFFICIAL SEAL TRACE V. CHANDLER NOTARY PUBLIC - OPECION COMMISSION EXPIRES JULYOS, JI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULYOS, JI	named
Before me:	named
	Deboratir D. Coombe ABE ABE going Instrument going Instrument <t< td=""></t<>
Annual Annual Susan D. Si	named
	Deborati D. Coombe Image: And deci- going instrument going instrument was acknowledged before me this The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this going 1.52 going 1.52 <
Image: State of the state	raned
And Rest and State Stat	Deborrair D. Coombe ABE MBE going Instrument a and ded. a and ded. b and ded.
Image: State of the state	Impred
And Rest and State Stat	Impred

10131

1

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A tract of land more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at an iron pin on the Southerly right of way line of the Ashland-Klamath Falls Highway (which pin is 30 feet at right angles Southerly from the center of said highway) that lies South 89 degrees 22 1/2' East along the section line a distance of 1321.4 feet and South 0 degrees 40 1/2' East (along the 40 line which is also the West line of Westover Terraces) a distance of 626.5 feet and North 89 degrees 22 1/2' West a distance of 106.2 feet and South 38 degrees 40' West (along the Southerly right of way line of above mentioned highway) a distance of 150.0 feet from the Northwest corner of Section 8, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being the true point of beginning of this description and running thence; continuing South 38 degrees 40 1/2' West along the Southerly right of way line of the Ashland-Klamath Falls Highway a distance of 150 feet to an iron pin; thence at right angles South 51 degrees 19 1/2' East a distance of 383.3 feet, more or less, to an iron pin on the Westerly line of Westover Terraces; thence North 0 degrees 40 1/2' West along the Westerly line of Westover Terraces a distance of 194 feet, more or less, to an iron pin; thence North 51 degrees 19 1/2' West a distance of 260.4 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning, said tract in the NW1/4 NW1/4 of Section 8, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for of	record at request of <u>May</u>	A.D., $19 \underline{91}$ at $\underline{4:24}$ $\underline{6clock} \underline{-1}$ $\underline{191}$, and $\underline{019}$	•	<u></u> day
	0	Evelyn Biehn	County Clerk	
FEE	\$33.00	By Dauline	Mullender	